

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22096-22097/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2003 & 11/08/2003 in SA No. 156/2001 of The HIGH

COURT OF PATNA)

GOBARDHAN BHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURGUBHAJ SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 13/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.S.Bhati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to take fresh steps to serve the unserved respondents. Dasti,

in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, counter affidavit of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to be filed.

List after four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master